
Scurry-Rosser High School 

    2023 Softball Schedule 
01/11/23 

 

Day Date Opponent Site Time Team 

Sat Jan. 28 Mabank Mabank TBD Scrimmage 

Fri Feb. 10 Cayuga Home 5pm Scrimmage 

Mon Feb. 13 LaPoynor Home 5pm V 

Thurs-Sat Feb. 16 - 18 Kemp Round Robin Kemp TBD V 

Tues Feb. 21 Cayuga Cayuga 5pm V 

Fri Feb. 24 Mineola Home 5pm V 

Tues Feb. 28 Crandall Crandall 5:30pm V 

Thurs-Sat Mar. 2 - 4 Wills Point Tourney Wills Point TBD V 

Tues Mar. 7 * Trinity Leadership Home 5pm V 

Fri Mar. 10 * Dallas Madison Dallas Madison 5pm V 

Tues Mar. 21 * Newman Home 5pm V 

Fri Mar. 24 * Palmer Palmer 5pm V 

Tues Mar. 28 * Dallas Life Home 5pm V 

Fri  Mar. 31 * Trinity Leadership Trinity Leadership 5pm V 

Tues Apr. 4 * Dallas Madison Home 5pm V 

Thurs Apr. 6 * Newman Newman 4:30pm V 

Tues Apr. 11 * # Palmer Home 5pm V 

Fri Apr. 14 * Dallas Life Dallas Life 5pm V 

Tues Apr. 25 Warm up Game  TBD V 

 

* - District Game      

# - Senior Night 

 

 

 

Head Coach: Michelle Forsman Interim Athletic Director: Tim Cook 

Asst. Coach: Keith Meeks Asst. Superintendent: Adan Casas 

Asst. Principal: Tim Cook      Asst. Superintendent: Cindy Reed-Wiedemann  

Principal: Chandra Babovec Superintendent: Ronny Snow 

     Asst. AD/Athletic Trainer: Shalee Rater 


